



International Combustion (India) Limited

Regd. Off.: Infinity Benchmark, 11th Fl., Plot No. G-1,
Block-EP & GP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091, India

7th February, 2026

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : 505737
Sub : Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir,

We enclose herewith a copy of the publication made today i.e. on Saturday, 7th February, 2026, in the newspapers - "Business Standard" (English - all editions) and "Ei Samay" (Bengali) - in connection with the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the third quarter and nine months' period ended 31st December, 2025, in terms of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For International Combustion (India) Limited

P. R. Sivasankar
Company Secretary

Encl. : As above

INTERNATIONAL COMBUSTION (INDIA) LIMITED					
CIN: L36912WB1934PLC008588					
Registered Office: Infinity Beachmark, 11th Floor, Plot No. G-1, Block EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake Electronics Complex, Kolkata 700 091					
Phone: +91(33) 4860 3000					
e-mail: info@internationalcombustion.in; Website: www.internationalcombustion.in					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Third Quarter and Nine Months Period ended 31st December, 2025					
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Period Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Period Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7258.01	8313.84	20847.13	20723.49
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(259.86)	633.46	(339.91)	871.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(259.96)	914.35	(339.61)	1152.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(265.46)	617.18	(345.80)	813.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(217.53)	613.00	(327.43)	804.32
6.	Equity Share Capital	239.00	239.00	239.00	239.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year				13,138.86
8.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic		(11.11)	25.82	(14.51)	34.12
2. Diluted		(11.11)	25.82	(14.51)	34.12

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the third quarter and nine months period ended 31st December, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE Ltd. at: <https://www.bseindia.com> and of the Company at <https://www.internationalcombustion.in> and also at the QR Code below.

Place : Kolkata
Dated: 6th February, 2026

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors of International Combustion (India) Limited
Indrajit Sen
Managing Director (DIN-00216190)

ACKNOWLEDGED LEADERSHIP IN TECHNOLOGY



BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED

Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018

Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100

Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999

E-mail : shares@bannari.com

Website : www.bannari.com

CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended 31.03.2025
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)		
1.	Total Income	64947.19	57837.29	42284.04	105935.42	130323.79	181924.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	7252.44	6572.73	4458.15	16254.84	10741.89	18225.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	7252.44	6572.73	4458.15	16254.84	10741.89	18225.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4839.00	4270.30	2881.08	10634.13	6950.67	10466.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4852.95	4244.85	2922.49	10697.95	7160.59	10615.92
6.	Equity share capital	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	176634.66
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
a. Basic (₹.)		38.59	34.05	22.98	84.80	55.43	83.47
b. Diluted (₹.)		38.59	34.05	22.98	84.80	55.43	83.47

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.com

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 06.02.2026

For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
(S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)
CHAIRMAN



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No. 011-45195002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

43.60%
REVENUE
Rs. 736 Cr.

25.23%
EBITDA
Rs. 198 Cr.

33.08%
PAT
Rs. 170 Cr.

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- Company reported strong financial performance in Quarter 3 and in 9 months of Financial year 2024-2026 - almost achieved Financial year 2024-2025 full year performance in 9 months of financial year 2024-2025 driven by increase in application counts in Visa & consular services and through operational efficiencies.
- The Company has declared an interim dividend of 200% on the face value of its equity shares.
- The Company continues to strengthen its global footprint and diversify its portfolio with key contract wins and various strategic initiatives across multiple geographies.
- Growth in EBITDA and profitability was driven by Visa & Consular Services business due to higher application counts and continuing benefits due to change in business model from partner run self-managed centers.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations	726.44	812.85	2,193.65	1,540.53	2,163.30
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	140.54	140.20	493.68	418.87	605.52
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	170.22	127.91	538.90	384.43	559.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	157.84	162.43	609.51	469.21	559.86
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	3.95	2.93	12.36	9.06	12.34
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	3.95	2.93	12.35	9.06	12.33

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial information is as under:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations	50.43	41.19	140.58	110.13	138.49
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	23.61	0.39	29.56	20.48	23.12
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	25.29	0.27	30.64	20.38	21.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25.11	0.25	30.75	20.34	21.74

- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion.
- On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central Rules and FAQs to assess financial impacts. The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 0.67 crore while the employee benefit expense. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.
- The Board of Directors at meeting held on February 06, 2026, has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share.
- The Group's subsidiary BLS E-Service Limited (BSE) got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 05, 2024. The Subsidiary has received an amount of Rs.309.29 crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:-

OBJECT(S)	Amount proposed to be utilized		Amount utilized upto December 31, 2023		Total utilized amount upto December 31, 2025	
	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.58	15.36	-	-	62.20	-
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	-	-	-	74.78	-
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	25.71	-	-	-	25.71	-
General corporate purpose	75.69	75.41	-	-	0.26	-
Total	277.77	129.50	-	-	157.27	-

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized at December 31, 2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 157.26/- crores with scheduled bank and the balance amounting in the Monitoring account.



For BLS International Services Limited
Dipakar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN 00144645

Place : New Delhi
Date : 06 February, 2026



BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Corp. Office: Plot no. 165, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122015, INDIA

Tel. No. 011-45795092, Email: ca@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025
Figures represent Q3 FY26

+115.5%
REVENUE
Rs. 286.70 Crores

+7.0%
EBITDA
Rs. 22.70 Crores

+8.7%
PAT
Rs. 15.22 Crores

Figures above depict year on year comparison

- Total Income stood at Rs. 286.70 crores as compared to 133.36 crores in Q3FY25 registering a growth of 115.5% YoY.
- EBITDA increased by 7.0% YoY to Rs. 22.70 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 21.29 crores in Q3FY25. EBITDA includes Other income.
- Profit after tax grew by 8.7% YoY to Rs. 15.22 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 14.01 crores in Q3FY25.
- The Company has declared a final interim dividend of 5% on the face value of its equity shares.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Revenue from operations	28,067.54	12,763.48	78,441.84	28,014.75	51,935.33
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	2,085.11	1,908.34	6,890.67	5,580.47	7,513.53
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	1,522.46	1,401.05	5,162.65	4,150.12	5,681.20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,467.07	1,399.93	5,077.26	4,146.45	5,695.50
Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	9,065.55	9,065.55	9,065.55	9,065.55	9,065.55
Earning per Share (EPS) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	1.39	1.44	4.71	4.33	5.79
(b) Diluted	1.39	1.44	4.71	4.33	5.79

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial information is as under:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Revenue from operations	2,257.34	2,137.14	6,178.26	5,113.30	6,682.57
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	852.92	1,358.06	1,738.04	3,381.15	3,699.78
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	465.57	1,014.79	1,292.34	2,528.15	2,744.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	414.46	1,012.83	1,301.23	2,522.57	2,712.92
Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	9,065.55	9,065.55	9,065.55	9,065.55	9,065.55
Earning per Share (EPS) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	0.45	1.12	1.43	2.78	3.02
(b) Diluted	0.45	1.12	1.43	2.78	3.02

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 05, 2026. These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended).
- The equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 05, 2024. The Company has received an amount of Rs. 30,929.29 lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:-

OBJECT(S)	Amount proposed to be utilized		Amount utilized upto December 31, 2023		Total utilized amount upto December 31, 2025	
	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	9,736.71	1,538.23	-	-	8,226.48	-
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	7,476.36	-	-	-	7,476.36	-
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	2,671.00	-	-	-	2,671.00	-
General Corporate Purpose	7,668.00	7,640.74	-	-	0.26	-
Total	27,770.93	12,049.97	-	-	15,726.90	-

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized at December 31, 2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 15,720.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amounting in the Monitoring account.

- The Group has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent, Loan Distribution and allied services and hence has no reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- The Board of Directors at meeting held on February 05, 2026, has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.50/- per equity share.
- On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central Rules and FAQs to assess financial impacts. The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 28.41 lakhs within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.
- The Group's previous year, in 20th November 2024, the Company acquired 57% equity share capital of Adikidale Salakdas Private Limited (ASPL) and 100% subsidiary SA Fleet Advisory Private Limited for a cash consideration of Rs. 7736 lakhs, subject to adjustments mutually agreed between the parties to the transactions. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 include the results of ASPL which was acquired on November 24, 2024 and hence not comparable with previous period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results is available on the website of Company at <https://blseservices.com/quarterly-financial-results-for-the-quarter-and-nine-months-ended-december-31-2025.pdf> and is also hosted on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Place : New Delhi
Date : February 05, 2026

BLS E-Services Limited
Rahul Sharma
Executive Director & CFO
DIN No. 06873013